INDIAN SECTION STUDY CAMP

Theme: **Teachings of Theosophy and J. Krishnamurti** (Reference Book for the study will be "*A Jewel on a Silver Platter*" by Prof. P. Krishna). List price of the book Rs. 450/-

Available till study camp at Rs. 250/-, at the Indian Section's Bookshop (Varanasi).

The three-day Indian Section Study Camp on "The Teachings of Theosophy and J. Krishnamurti" will be held from 2nd October to 4th October, 2019 and will be conducted by Prof. P. Krishna, former Secretary, Rajghat Education Centre, Krishnamurti Foundation India, Varanasi, who is a life member of T.S. and had worked closely for several years with Krishnaji.

Members are requested to remit an appropriate amount based on the type of accommodation they select latest by 1st September- 2019.

- 1. Suryashram Rs. **1600** (Rs. 150/day Acco, Rs. 200/day food)
- 2. Other Rooms at- Rs. 1200(Rs. 50/day Acco, Rs. 200/day food)

The amount include registration fee of Rs. 200, accommodation charges and meal charges. The accommodation will be provided from afternoon of 1st October to morning of 5th October (up to 11 am). Lunch and Dinner will be provided on 1st October and Breakfast on 5th October. The accommodation will be provided to 30 persons in Suryashram and 66 in other rooms on a first come first serve basis.

If registration is cancelled before 15/09/2019 Rs. 200 will be deducted and the refund will be sent to you after 15^{th} October 2019.

For the members of Varanasi and those who do not require accommodation or food, there will be a registration charge of Rs. 200 without food. Food charges, if needed, will be Rs. 200 per day.

Remittances are to be made to Vijaya Bank, Kamachha Branch, Varanasi, Account No. 718301010005045, IFSC Code VIJB0007183 in the name of the Indian Section, The Theosophical Society. You must inform Mr. A.N. Singh (Accountant, Indian Section by email (theosophyvns@gmail.com) or tel. 0542-2400773, giving details of your name, address, transfer amount, date and mode of payment, without which you cannot be registered. You may pay by cash or daft as well. Please mention your mobile no. & email address and give details of arrival & departure time.

Pradeep H. Gohil General Secretary

THEOSOPHICAL WORKERS' TRAINING CAMP

The Indian Section has organized a Theosophical Workers' Training Camp on 28-29 September, 2019 at the Indian Section Headquarters in Varanasi. It will be conducted by Bro. U.S. Pandey.

Members are required to remit an appropriate amount based on the type of accommodation they select latest by 1st September, 2019.

- 1. Suryashram- Rs. 1250 (Rs. 150/Day Acco, Rs. 200/Day food)
- 2. Other Rooms at Sudarshan, Dhruv, etc. Rs. **950** (Rs. 50/Day Acco., Rs. 200/Day food)

The amount includes registration fee of Rs. 200, accommodation charges and meal charges. The accommodation will be provided from 2 p.m. onwards on 27th September 2019 to morning of 30th September (upto 11a.m.). Lunch and Dinner will be provided on 27 September and Breakfast only on 30th September. The accommodation will be provided to 30 persons in Suryashram and 66 in other rooms on a first come first serve basis. If registration is cancelled before 15/09/2019 Rs. 200 will be deducted and the refund will be sent to you after 15/10/2019.

Remittances are to be made to Vijaya Bank, Kamachha Branch, Varanasi, Account No. 718301010005045, IFSC Code VIJB0007183 in the name of the Indian Section, The Theosophical Society. You must inform Mr. A.N. Singh (Accountant, Indian Section by email (theosophyvns@gmail.com) or tel. 0542-2400773, giving details of your name, address, transfer amount, date and mode of payment, without which you cannot be registered. You may pay by cash or daft as well. Please mention your mobile no. & email address and give details of arrival & departure time.

Pradeep H. Gohil General Secretary